Bob Beegle

From:	Coast Guard Thirteenth District Pacific Northwest News <coastguardthirteenthdistrict@service.govdelivery.com></coastguardthirteenthdistrict@service.govdelivery.com>
Sent:	Monday, September 11, 2017 11:13 AM
То:	Bob Beegle
Subject:	Portland Coast Guard holding meeting on new towing vessel inspection regulations



United States Coast Guard U.S. Department of Homeland Security



September 11, 2017 U.S. Coast Guard 13th District Pacific Northwest Contact: 13th District Public Affairs Office: (206) 220-7237 After Hours: (206) 510-8805

Portland Coast Guard holding meeting on new towing vessel inspection regulations

PORTLAND, Ore. — Coast Guard Marine Safety Unit Portland will be hosting a towing vessel industry outreach meeting to discuss Subchapter M regulatory compliance at their Swan Island location on Thursday.

The meeting, which is open for all interested industry representatives, will address the Certificate of Inspection implementation process that is set to begin nationwide in July 2018.

There are two compliance options available for applicable towing vessels to meet the inspected towing vessel regulatory requirements (Code of Federal Regulations Chapter 46, Subchapter M). The speakers will discuss these options along with the tools, resources, and policies available to facilitate compliance.

A panel of Coast Guard representatives from MSU Portland, 13th District, Pacific Area, Headquarters, and the Towing Vessel National Center of Expertise will be in attendance to answer questions. These subject matter experts are making themselves available to answer the questions of industry members and interested parties with direct and peripheral interest.

This meeting in Portland will be the second in a series of meetings on the West Coast. The full schedule is as follows:

Seattle, WA - Sept. 12 Portland, OR - Sept. 14 Alameda, CA - Sept. 19 Long Beach, CA - Sept. 21 Please contact MSU Portland at 503-240-9374 for additional information.

-USCG-

🖸 SHARE 👘



Questions for the Coast Guard? <u>Contact Us</u>

For more Coast Guard news, visit our online newsroom here.

STAY CONNECTED:

SUBSCRIBER SERVICES: <u>Manage Preferences</u> | <u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Help</u>

<u>Privacy Policy</u> | GovDelivery is providing this information on behalf of U.S. Department of Homeland Security, and may not use the information for any other purposes.

This email was sent to beegle@marcon.com

This email was sent to beegle@marcon.com using GovDelivery Communications Cloud on behalf of: U.S. Coast Guard · U.S. Department of Homeland Security · Washington, DC 20528 · 800-439-1420

